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2023 Elections Calendar 
 

Candidate Filing Period – Municipal Election 
Friday, July 7, 2023 – 12 noon Candidate Filing Period Begins 

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 – 5:00pm Last Day to Withdraw as a Candidate 

Friday, July 21, 2023 – 12 noon  Candidate Filing Period Ends 

2023 Municipal Election 
Friday, October 6, 2023 Absentee Voting by Mail Begins 

Friday, October 13, 2023 Voter Registration Deadline 

Thursday, October 19, 2023 One-stop Voting Begins 

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 (5:00 pm) Last Day to Request an Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Saturday, November 4, 2023  One-stop Voting Ends 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 (5:00 pm) Last Day to Return an Absentee Ballot by Mail 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 (6:30 am – 7:30 pm) General Election 

Friday, November 17, 2023 (11:00 am) County Canvass 

Candidate Filing Period for General Election - November 5, 2024 
 Monday, December 4, 2023 (12:00 noon) Candidate Filing Period Begins 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Last Day to Withdraw as a Candidate 

Friday, December 15, 2023 (12:00 noon) Candidate Filing Period Ends 

 

Dates are subject to change. Updated 01/19/23 


